
DELAWARE PARK - June 8, 2011 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Ready Set - 1:38.93 - August 25, 2010)
Purse: $38,000
Plus: $700 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $38,700
Value of Race: $38,700 1st $22,800, 2nd $7,600, 3rd $4,180, 4th $2,280, 5th $1,140, 6th $350, 7th $350
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 4:38 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23May11 9DEL3

21May11 7PIM6

21Apr11 7AQU3

21May11 11MTH3

22May11 5BEL7

14May11 8DEL3

16Apr11 9OP6

6
7
2
4
1
5
8

Blazen (Napravnik, Rosie)
Distorted Appeal (Acosta, J.)
Crew (Castellano, Jr., Abel)
Not Abroad (Petro, Nicholas)
Punster (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)
Will's Afleet (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)
Commander (Bravo, Joe)

123
117
117
117
117
123
117

LA
LA
L
LA b
LA bf
LA f
LA b

5
6
2
3
1
4
7

2
1
3
4
7
5
6

41 1/2

1Head

31

51/2

7
63

21 1/2

3Head

1Head

42

5Head

7
65

21 1/2

31/2

11/2

43 1/2

63

7
51/2

21/2

22

1Head

32 1/2

41/2

61

7
51 1/2

1Nose

22

32 1/4

43

51 1/2

61 1/4

7

2.20*
20.50
17.00
4.20
3.80
7.70
2.50

hard drive, in time
rail, fought gamely
finished willingly
bid then evenly str
failed to threaten
lacked a solid rally
weakened drive

Fractional Times: 23.84 47.51 1:11.29 1:36.41 Final Time: 1:40.24
Split Times: (23:67) (23:78) (25:12) (3:83)
Run-Up: 72 feet

Winner: Blazen, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Snow Ridge out of Beautiful Caroline, by With Approval. Foaled Jan 22, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Thomas L. Croley. Winning Owner: Roman Hill Farm LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Just a Coincidence (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $85,493
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Blazen 6.40 3.40 2.60
7 Distorted Appeal 11.60 5.60
2 Crew 5.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-7 36.10 64,192
$1.00 Trifecta 6-7-2 182.80 45,183
$0.10 Superfecta 6-7-2-4 94.04 24,022
$1.00 Daily Double 4-6 4.30 7,599
$1.00 Pick 3 7-4-6 (3 correct) 24.60 7,879
$1.00 Pick 4 3-7-4/7-3/6 (4 correct) 126.50 27,943

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Blazen 2 42 1/2 31 1/2 31 2Head 1Nose

7 Distorted Appeal 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 1Head 2Nose

2 Crew 3 31 1/2 41 3/4 41 1/2 32 32

4 Not Abroad 4 54 53 3/4 65 1/2 44 1/2 44 1/4

1 Punster 7 77 1/2 78 3/4 78 1/2 66 1/2 57 1/4

5 Will's Afleet 5 64 1/2 63 3/4 55 77 1/2 68 3/4

8 Commander 6 2Head 2Head 21/2 55 710

Trainers: 6 - Pecoraro, Anthony; 7 - Shuman, Mark; 2 - White, Alexandra; 4 - Petro, Michael; 1 - Alexander, Frank; 5 - Ritchey, Timothy; 8 - Hobby, Steve

Owners: 6 - Roman Hill Farm LLC; 7 - Golden Dome Stable; 2 -Alexandra S. White; 4 -Timothy Cunningham; 1 - Dogwood Stable; 5 - CJZ Racing Stable
and Ritchey, Timothy F.; 8 - Fox Hill Farms, Inc.;

Footnotes
BLAZEN moved up outside rivals on the far turn then was under a hard drive to run down the leader in time. DISTORTED APPEAL saved ground disputing
the pace and fought it out gamely to the end. CREW was well placed racing close up along the inside and finished willingly. NOT ABROAD moved closer
leaving the far turn then went evenly in the stretch. PUNSTER was unhurried early then failed to threaten. WILL'S AFLEET lacked a solid rally.
COMMANDER matched strides outside the leader for six furlongs then weakened.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DEL&CY=USA&DATE=06/08/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DEL&CY=USA&DATE=06/08/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

