DELAWARE PARK - June 8, 2011 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Ready Set - 1:38.93 - August 25, 2010)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$700 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$38,700

Value of Race: \$38,700 1st \$22,800, 2nd \$7,600, 3rd \$4,180, 4th \$2,280, 5th \$1,140, 6th \$350, 7th \$350

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 4:38 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23May11 9DEL3	6	Blazen (Napravnik, Rosie)	123	LA	5	2	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2^2	1 ^{Nose}	2.20*	hard drive, in time
21May11 ⁷ PIM ⁶	7	Distorted Appeal (Acosta, J.)	117	LA	6	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	20.50	rail, fought gamely
21Apr11 ⁷ AQU ³	2	Crew (Castellano, Jr., Abel)	117	L	2	3	3 ¹	4 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	$3^2 \frac{1}{2}$	3 ^{2 1/4}	17.00	finished willingly
21May11 ¹¹ MTH ³	4	Not Abroad (Petro, Nicholas)	117	LA b	3	4	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6 ³	4 ^{1/2}	4 ³	4.20	bid then evenly str
22May11 ⁵ BEL ⁷	1	Punster (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)	117	LA bf	1	7	7	7	7	6 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	3.80	failed to threaten
14May11 8DEL3	5	Will's Afleet (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	123	LA f	4	5	6^3	6^{5}	5 ^{1/2}	7	6 ^{1 1/4}	7.70	lacked a solid rally
16Apr11 9OP6	8	Commander (Bravo, Joe)	117	LA b	7	6	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	7	2.50	weakened drive

Fractional Times: 23.84 47.51 1:11.29 1:36.41 Final Time: 1:40.24

Split Times: (23:67) (23:78) (25:12) (3:83)

Run-Up: 72 feet

Winner: Blazen, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Snow Ridge out of Beautiful Caroline, by With Approval. Foaled Jan 22, 2006 in Florida.

Breeder: Thomas L. Croley. Winning Owner: Roman Hill Farm LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Just a Coincidence (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: \$85,493

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Blazen	6.40	3.40	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-7	36.10	64,192
7	Distorted Appeal		11.60	5.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-7-2	182.80	45,183
2	Crew			5.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-7-2-4	94.04	24,022
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-6	4.30	7,599
					\$1.00 Pick 3	7-4-6 (3 correct)	24.60	7,879
					\$1.00 Pick 4	3-7-4/7-3/6 (4 correct)	126.50	27.943

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Blazen	2	42 1/2	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}
7	Distorted Appeal	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}
2	Crew	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	3 ²
4	Not Abroad	4	5 ⁴	5 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}
1	Punster	7	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{8 3/4}	7 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{7 1/4}
5	Will's Afleet	5	64 1/2	$6^{3.3/4}$	5 ⁵	7 ^{7 1/2}	68 3/4
8	Commander	6	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ⁵	7 ¹⁰

Trainers: 6 - Pecoraro, Anthony; 7 - Shuman, Mark; 2 - White, Alexandra; 4 - Petro, Michael; 1 - Alexander, Frank; 5 - Ritchey, Timothy; 8 - Hobby, Steve

Owners: 6 - Roman Hill Farm LLC; 7 - Golden Dome Stable; 2 -Alexandra S. White; 4 -Timothy Cunningham; 1 - Dogwood Stable; 5 - CJZ Racing Stable and Ritchey, Timothy F.; 8 - Fox Hill Farms, Inc.;

Footnotes

BLAZEN moved up outside rivals on the far turn then was under a hard drive to run down the leader in time. DISTORTED APPEAL saved ground disputing the pace and fought it out gamely to the end. CREW was well placed racing close up along the inside and finished willingly. NOT ABROAD moved closer leaving the far turn then went evenly in the stretch. PUNSTER was unhurried early then failed to threaten. WILL'S AFLEET lacked a solid rally. COMMANDER matched strides outside the leader for six furlongs then weakened.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.